# CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:	04/12/2024
Contract/Lease Control #:	C22-3176-WS
Procurement#:	RFP WS 64-21
Contract/Lease Type:	AGREEMENT
Award To/Lessee:	J&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC./DBA JAMISON CONSTRUCTION
	COMPANY
Owner/Lessor:	OKALOOSA COUNTY
Effective Date:	01/11/2024
Expiration Date:	10/22/2024
Description of:	APWRF SOLIDS HANDLING EXPANSION PROJECT
Department:	WS
Department Monitor:	HACKETT
Monitor's Telephone #:	850-651-7172
Monitor's FAX # or E-mail:	MHACKETT@MYOKALOOSA.COM
Closed:	

CC: BCC RECORDS

CONTRACT: C22-3176-WS
J&P Construction Co., Inc. dba Jamison Const
APWRF Solids Handling Expansion Project
EXPIRES:10/22/2024

## **CHANGE ORDER FORM**

Date: <u>03/19/2024</u> Contract No.: <u>C22-3176-WS</u>	Change Order No.: _07
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COM	AMISSIONERS
Contractor: J&P Construction Company Inc	
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	T PRICE
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$ 8,725,000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 207,975.00
Present Contract Price:	\$ 8,932,975.00
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	\$ 79,490.00
New Contract Price:	\$ 9,012,465.00
	7.7.
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	ET TIME
DESCRIPTION	DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	750 days
Original Substantial Completion Date:	April 20, 2024
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	1 <b>25 days</b>
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	60 days
New Contract Time:	935 days
New Substantial Completion Date:	October 22, 2024
APPROVALS	
REQUESTED BY: Michael Hackett Convey Control of the	DATE: 3/22/24
PROJECT ENGINEER: MELLY Com	DATE: 3/21/24
CONTRACTOR: Bary Allin	DATE: 3/21/24
OWNER: Craig Coffey Date: 2024.04.11 06:18:33	DATE:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

## CHANGE ORDER - SUPPORT DOCUMENTATION



CM NO.:	07	
DESCRIPTION	HOPPER DISCHARGE CHUTE	
DATE:	March 19, 2024	
PROJECT:	Arbennie Pritchett WRF Solids Expansion Project	
PROJECT NO.:	100558	
CONTRACTOR:	J&P Construction Company, Inc.	

### Scope of Work:

This Change Order is for the addition of trash chutes for hopper discharge.

This Change Order is for the additional \$79,490 of work that will be added to the total contract price.

The change order will add 60 days to the contract time for C22-3176-WS for a total of 935 days, with substantial completion date of October 22, 2024, and a final completion date of January 20, 2025.

#### Reasons:

These are required for the proper disposal from the hopper. This change order also includes compensation for emergency repairs made to the existing chutes recently.